## Ribault Lodge No. 272 - Gun Raffle

Drawing to be held at:

Ribault Lodge No. 272 327 2<sup>nd</sup> Ave. N. Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

On Tuesday March 11, 2025, at 06:30 PM

## **PRIZE**

"Citadel 1911-A1 .45 ACP - American Flag"



## \$10.00 DONATION PER TICKET

(MINIMUM SUGGESTED) NON-DEDUCTIBLE

## THE WINNER NEED NOT BE PRESENT TO WIN.

WINNER MUST COMPLY WITH ALL FEDERAL AND STATE OFFICIAL RULES AND REGULATIONS BELOW
GUN RAFFLE OFFICIAL RULES AND REGULATIONS:

BY ENTERING THIS DRAWING, THE TICKET PURCHASE ACKNOWLEDGES THAT HE OR SHE IS AWARE OF AND AGREES TO ABIDE BY THE OFFICIAL RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THIS DRAWING. RIBAULT LODGE NO. 272 F&AM LOCATED AT 327 2ND AVE N. JACKSONVILLE BEACH FL 32250, IS CONDUCTING A RAFFLE PURSUANT TO FLORIDA STATUES TO RAISE PROCEEDS TO BENEFIT THE RIBAULT LODGE NO. 272 F&AM GENERAL FUND. THE WINNING TICKET WILL BE DRAWN AT RANDOM ON OR ABOUT 6:30 PM ON MARCH 11, 2025, AT RIBAULT LODGE NO. 272 FROM ALL ELIGLE RAFFLE TICKETS RECEIVED. THE WINNER WILL BE NOTIFIED BY PHONE. TICKET HOLDERS DO NOT NEED TO BE PRESENT TO WIN. THE HOLDER OF THE WINNING TICKET SHALL BE ENTITLED TO RECEIVE A CITALDEL 1911-A1 .45ACP UPON COMPLIANCE WITH THESE OFFICIAL RULES, THE PRIZE MUST BE PICKED UP AT A FEDERAL FIREARMS LICENSEES LOCATED IN JACKSONVILLE BEACH FL. FIREARM WILL NOT BE SHIPPED. ALL TICKET HOLDERS MUST BE ELIGIBLE TO LAWFULLY RECEIVE AND POSSESS FIREARMS AND/OR AMMUNITION AND 21 YRS OF AGE. ALL FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS APPLY. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN FORFEIT OF PRIZE. THE PRIZE IS NON-TRANSFERABLE. NO SUBSTITUTIONS FOR THE PRIZE WILL BE MADE. ALL PRIZES MUST BE CLAIMED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE WINNING DRAWING DATE. THE WINNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE, LOCAL TAXES AND FEES AND MUST BE PAID PRIOR TO PRIZE DELIVERY, ENTRANTS MUST BE 21 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER, ONE TICKET FOR TEN DOLLAR MINIMUM DONATION IS SUGGESTED, DONATIONS ARE NOT DEDUCTIBLE AS A CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION. THE ODDS OF WINNING THE PRIZE WILL DEPEND ON A MAXIMUM OF 700 RAFFLE TICKETS SOLD. PRIZES PURCHASED WITH PROCEEDS FROM DONATIONS. RIBAULT LODGE NO. 272 F&AM, RESERVES THE RIGHT TO LIMIT THE NUMBER OF TICKETS DISTRIBUTED TO EACH ENTRANT. RIBAULT LODGE NO. 272 F&AM IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOST OR STOLEN TICKETS OR TICKETS REDEEMED IN ERROR BY ITS AGENTS. RIBAULT LODGE NO. 272 F&AM, IS NOT RESPONSIBLE OR LIABLE FOR ANY ACTIONS OR FOR ANY EVENTS THAT OCCUR DURING OR AS A RESULT OF WINNER ACCEPTANCE AND USE OF PRIZE. WINNER AGREES TO ALLOW RIBAULT LODGE NO. 272 F&AM TO USE NAME AND LIKENESS TO PROMOTE FUTURE DRAWINGS. AFTER THE PURCHASE OF PRIZE, ALL (100%) DONATIONS GO TO RIBAULT LODGE NO. 272 F&AM GENERAL FUND. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT RIBAULT LODGE NO. 272 F&AM, EMAIL - RIBAULTSECRETARY@GMAIL.COM. FLORIDA REGISTRATION NUMBER, CH73144. Entrants must be 21 years of age or older \*A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL FREE (800-435-7352- ONLINE

Ticket Request: RibaultSecretary@gmail.com

WWW.FRESHFROM FLORIDA.COM) WITHIN THE STATE, REGISTRIATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL, OR RECOMMENDATION.